TOWN OF LEON, WAUSHARA COUNTY WISCONSIN RESOLUTION 2022-01

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT SCHEDULE OF FEES, PAYMENTS AND COMPENSATIONS FOR THE TOWN OF LEON AMENDED NOVEMBER 14, 2023

Whereas the Town of Leon, Wisconsin, has various fees for licensing and publication, dog licensing, rental and other items, along with payment and compensations rates; and

Whereas the Town Board determines said fees and payments/compensations; and

Whereas the Town Board reviews said fees and payments/compensation an annual basis;

Whereas, said fees are to be charged, and payments/compensation will be paid o those applying for, using, or participating in the following:

LICENSING FEES:

Class B Beer License	\$100.00
Class B Liquor License	\$200.00 Combined
Temporary Class B Beer License	\$10.00
Temporary Class B Wine License	\$10.00
Class C Wine License	\$100.00
Provisional Retail License	\$15.00
Operator's License	\$15.00
Temporary Operator's License	\$5.00
Cigarette and Tobacco Products License	\$100.00
Picnic & Gathering License	\$10.00
Publication Fees	\$15.00
Dog Licenses determined by County	
Spayed/Neutered	\$5.00
Not Spayed/Neutered	\$10.00

RENTAL FEES:

Town Hall Rental	\$75.00
Park Facility Rental	\$ N/A

OTHER FEES:

Title Search Request/Special Assessment Letter	\$50.00
Zoning and Building Permits	Determined by the County

FIRE SIGNS:

Sign	\$25.00
Pole	\$10.00
Labor	\$10.00

PAYMENTS/COMPENSATION:

Payment to Election Poll Workers	\$12.00 per hour
Payment to Chief Inspectors	\$14.00 per hour

*includes training, Pre-Lat, Public Test

Payment to Supervisors, Board Members

for meeting attendance \$25.00 per meeting

General Labor \$20.00 per hour \$50.00 for first hour, then Chain Sawing, labor \$25.00 per hour after 1st hour, per occurrence Mowing of Park \$60.00 per mowing Mowing of Town property adjacent to Library \$50.00 per mowing Mowing of Town Hall \$80.00 per mowing Mowing Pine River Cemetery \$450.00 per mowing Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Town Board for the Town of Leon, Wisconsin, hereby adopts Resolution R2022-01, setting various fees, along with payments and compensations. Adopted by the Town of Leon Board, Wisconsin, on this date 20th day of April, 2022. Amended June 8, 2022. Further amended November 14, 2023. Town of Leon Town Board Town of Leon, Wisconsin By: Isl _____Chris Sorenson____ Chris Sorenson, Town Chair Attest:____Lois Jewell _____ Lois Jewell, Town Clerk Vote: 3 ayes, 0 nays, 0 abstain.

Payment to Workers